

October 23, 2024 Gurnoor Singh Lnu H No 325 Mohalla Faizpura Batala Gurdaspur, Punjab 143505 India

Dear Gurnoor Singh,

Congratulations! I am delighted to inform you that you have been accepted to SUNY Oswego as an incoming first-year student. The information below will assist you through the enrollment process.

Major: Marketing Start Term: Spring 2025 Scholarship Offer: A scholarship award letter is available on your Applicant Portal. Enrollment Deadline: Submit your intent to enroll by December 15, 2024 to reserve your spot at SUNY Oswego. (Your tuition deposit will be waived.)

All international students must submit the following items (through your application portal or via email to <u>isss@oswego.edu</u>) in order to be issued a Form I-20 Certificate of Eligibility for Nonimmigrant Student Status:

- An original bank statement with a bank official's signature and stamp evidencing at least enough funds to cover one full year of study at SUNY Oswego (currently estimated at \$39,601 USD minus any applicable scholarships)
- A completed <u>SUNY International Student Financial Statement</u> (Parts 1, 2, B, and C) by you (the applicant) as well as whoever is financing your education (typically a parent). The form must be "wet-signed" with a pen by the applicant and by the sponsor (no electronic signature will be allowed)
- A scanned color copy of the biographical page of your passport

If you have any questions about the documents necessary to issue your Form I-20, please get in touch with SUNY Oswego's International Student and Scholar Services Office at <u>isss@oswego.edu</u>. For your convenience, an advance deposit will not be required. Payment of the <u>I-901 SEVIS fee</u>, which can be done only after you have received a Form I-20, will indicate your commitment to enroll at SUNY Oswego. You will be required to pay the full cost of attendance within five days of the start of classes for each new semester.

Once you have completed your intent to enroll, you will receive further information on your next steps, including activation of your student account and meeting with your assigned advisor.

SUNY Oswego has established a reputation for academic quality throughout its 160-year history. Oswego has been ranked by *U.S. News and World Report* as one of the top 15 public regional universities in the North, and *The Princeton Review* included Oswego on its list of the *Best Colleges in the Northeast*. The fact that we have selected you from among our more than 15,000 candidates for admission speaks highly of your accomplishments and reflects our faith in your promise for future success.

In the coming weeks, you will receive additional information about our campus. Be sure to check your Applicant Portal regularly to see any new updates related to enrollment. If you have any questions, please contact the Office of Admissions at 315-312-2250.

Congratulations once again on your scholastic achievements and extracurricular accomplishments. I look forward to personally welcoming you to SUNY Oswego.

All our best, Rodrick Andrews Assistant Vice President of Admissions and Financial Aid 229 Sheldon Hall Oswego, NY 13126 315-312-2250 oswego.edu/admissions